



PRESS RELEASE

FRESNO YOSEMITE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT TO HOST TSA PRECHECK® ENROLLMENT EVENT

Fresno, California (April 14, 2023) – Fresno Yosemite International Airport will be hosting a TSA PreCheck® enrollment event in collaboration with <u>IDEMIA</u>, a TSA PreCheck authorized enrollment provider. Travelers will be able to enroll at Fresno Yosemite International Airport – 5175 E. Clinton Way, Fresno CA 93727 from Monday, May 15 – Friday, May 19, 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m., 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. The program is open to U.S. citizens, U.S. nationals and lawful permanent residents.

The enrollment process is quick, convenient and even faster when the application is completed online beforehand. The in-person enrollment requires that applicants provide proof of identity, proof of citizenship, fingerprints and a photo. IDEMIA offers TSA PreCheck enrollment for \$78 and if approved, travelers get a five-year membership with the program.

Following the in-person enrollment appointment, most applicants receive their Known Traveler Number (KTN) in about three to five days. The KTN number must be added to flight reservations to enjoy TSA PreCheck benefits.

TSA PreCheck was created in December 2011 as a way to provide low-risk travelers with a smoother experience through airport security. It's a great option for travelers looking to save time. Enrolled members do not need to remove shoes, laptops, 3-1-1 liquids, belts, or light jackets. They also access TSA PreCheck dedicated screening lanes at over 200 participating U.S. airports nationwide.

"We are excited to provide travelers in the Central Valley with a week-long TSA PreCheck enrollment event to conveniently sign up for the program," said Director of Aviation Henry Thompson. "Travelers are encouraged to take full advantage of enrolling in TSA PreCheck to ensure an efficient and smooth security screening process in Fresno and at airports nationwide."

If you are unable to make the Fresno Yosemite International Airport enrollment event, but are still interested in enrolling in TSA PreCheck, please complete the <u>application</u> online and schedule an appointment at one of our 550+ enrollment centers nationwide.

PARKING NOTE: Please note parking is not included.





Fresno Yosemite International Airport - Fresno Yosemite International Airport (FAT) is one of the largest drivers in economic activity in the Central San Joaquin Valley. Domestic and international carriers serving FAT offer Valley travelers daily nonstop flights to Chicago (Seasonal), Dallas Fort Worth, Denver, Las Vegas, Los Angeles, Phoenix, Portland, Salt Lake City, San Diego, San Francisco, Seattle, and Guadalajara, León, and Morelia in Mexico.

Fresno Yosemite International Airport and Fresno Chandler Executive Airport are municipally owned entities operating as a self-supporting enterprise.

Like us on facebook.com at iflyfresno or follow us on Twitter @iflyfresno and Instagram @iFlyFresno or visit our website at www.flyfresno.com.

About IDEMIA I&S North America

IDEMIA I&S is a leader in identity security and authentication services to governments and private companies, operating in North America. Our mission is to help people access what matters most more quickly, more safely, and more securely, in both the physical and the digital worlds. Our best-in-class technology helps to authenticate and secure physical and digital transactions. IDEMIA is recognized by the National Institute of Standards (NIST) as a top-ranking participant in the Institute's passenger facilitation simulation testing, reinforcing the trustworthiness and reliability of IDEMIA's solutions for government and consumers alike. Learn more at IdentityWithIntegrity.com.

For more information, visit www.na.idemia.com / Follow @Idemia_NA on Twitter and on LinkedIn